

# Donnelly Casing Pulling Co.

Phone 522-1410

P.O. Box 791  
Ft. Morgan, Colorado 80751

Bob Donnelly



SOLD  
TO

Mr. J. W. Roth  
c/o Mr. Garry Roth  
143 Brentwood  
Ft. Morgan, Colorado 80701

#1 Hass

INVOICE DATE 9-23-83

WELL

Hass #1

INVOICE NO. 83-532

3856' 4 1/2" OD Casing @	70¢ per foot	\$2699.20
Day Work, 30 hours @	\$50.00 per hour	1500.00
Cement, 40 sacks @	\$7.00 each + tax	288.40
Shots, 2 @	\$30.00 per shot	60.00
Water Truck, 8 hours @	\$38.00 per hour	304.00
10% fuel surcharge		30.40
Welder, 4 hours @	\$21.00 per hour	84.00
Hauled casing to our yard:		
Mack Truck, 6 hours @	\$42.00 per hour	252.00
10% fuel surcharge		25.20
Trailer, 6 hours @	\$12.00 per hour	72.00
Helper, 6 hours @	\$14.00 per hour	84.00
		<b>\$5399.20</b>

RECEIVED

OCT 11 1983

COLO. OIL & GAS CONS. COM.

DATE	DAY WORK	REMARKS
9-14-83	0 hours	Moved rig on well. Raised mast.
9-15-83	8 hours	Dug deadmen and cellar. Raised poles. Set in jacks.
9-16-83	9 hours	Ran sand to 4800'. Worked pipe to 42". Dumped 5 sacks cement on sand at 4800'. Water truck, 8 hours.
9-19-83	8 hours	Worked pipe. Shot at 4000' and 3850'. Worked loose. Pulled 40 joints.
( 9-20-83 )	5 hours	Finished pulling casing, 101 total joints. Set 25 sacks cement in and out bottom of surface at 120'. Mudded to 35'. Set 10 sacks cement in top. Cut off surface 4' below ground level. Welded on cap. Lowered poles. Tallied pipe.

WELL COMPLETE

THANK YOU

9-27-83  
Garry Roth  
Hass 1  
pull casing & haul  
Hass 1